
 

Athletics 2022-2023 
Fall Sports Registration due:   

Friday, July 22, 2022 
Fall Sports 

Sport Start Date Head Coach Email Address 

Cross Country (Boys) August 15, 2022 Al Skripsky askripsk@kusd.edu 
Cross Country (Girls) August 15, 2022 Al Skripsky askripsk@kusd.edu 
Football  August 2, 2022 Colin Zalokar czalokar@kusd.edu 
Golf (Girls) August 8, 2022 Jackie Valeri jvaleri@kusd.edu  
Soccer (Boys) August 15, 2022 Rob Blascoe rblascoe@wi.rr.com  
Swimming/Diving (Girls) August 9, 2022 Tracey Keckler tkeckler@kusd.edu  
Tennis (Girls) August 9, 2022 Kattie Castineyra kcastine@kusd.edu 
Volleyball (Boys) August 15, 2022 Jordan Hansen Jordan@mailsteins.com  
Volleyball (Girls) August 15, 2022 Ashley Pecha ashleypecha@gmail.com 

 

Winter Sports Registration due:   
2 weeks before start date 

Winter Sports 
Sport Start Date Head Coach Email Address 

Basketball (Boys) November 14, 2022 Brandon Morris bmorris@kusd.edu 
Basketball (Girls) November 7. 2022 Lynell Collins collins.lynell@yahoo.com 
Gymnastics  November 7, 2022 Samantha 

Truax 
struax@kusd.edu 

Hockey  November 7, 2022 Joe Trifone joetri63@gmail.com 
Swimming/Diving (Boys) November 14, 2022 Ziggy Cornegan rockoncitykrew@yahoo.com 
Wrestling  November 14, 2022 Joel Dutton jdutton@kusd.edu  

 

Spring Sports Registration due:   
2 weeks before start date 

Spring Sports 
Sport Start Date Head Coach Email Address 

Baseball March 20, 2023 John Matera jmatera@kusd.edu 
Golf (Boys) March 27, 2023 Marcus Gallo mgallo@kusd.edu 
Lacrosse (Girls) March 6, 2023 Cal Becker cabecker@kusd.edu 
Soccer (Girls) March 20, 2023 Todd Hardy thardy@kusd.edu 
Softball March 13, 2023 Emma Dummer edummer@kusd.edu  

Tennis (Boys) March 27, 2023 Jeremy Kalbfel jkalbfel@kusd.edu 

Track (Boys) March 6, 2023 Lee Duhs coachduhs@gmail.com 
Track (Girls) March 6, 2023 Deb Bornhuetter dbornhue@kusd.edu 

Athletic Director John Matera (jmatera@kusd.edu ) Athletic Assistant-Max Franke(mfranke@kusd.edu) 
      
 
 

​ ​ Follow us on Twitter: @TremperSports 
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